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Summary
I’m now in contact with the Area 9 Group Record Coordinator, Nancy G. and we’ve been working together to
ensure that the WSO site listings are updated with the most current information. Below is a list of activities &
highlights for group records for the month of April. I have included my most current list of District 3 Groups and
Group Representatives. If your group is missing or if your group rep information is blank or incorrect, please
send a Group Records Change form via email (records@jaxafg.org) or submit in person.

Where & When updates currently require action steps by 2 separate service roles (Group Records &
Technology). I check the group records email 1-2 times a week and will perform updates as needed on a
weekly basis. I then send the updated Where & When to our Technology coordinator to add to the site.
Scheduling changes may take 2 weeks to reflect on the Where & When posted to www.jaxafg.org. Please plan
schedule changes accordingly with your group.

Group Updates
● New Group! Green Cove Springs AFG on Fridays at 5:30 PM
● San Marco AFG no longer meets on Saturday 11:30 AM. All other meeting days/times were retained.
● One Day At a Time AFG Beginner’s Meeting @ 6 PM now occurs the first Wednesday of the month.

○ Childcare is no longer provided during the beginner’s meeting
○ One Day at A Time AFG regular meeting @ 7 PM on Wednesdays had no change.

● Language of the Heart AFG updated their Zoom Login and Password.
● Just in Time AFG updated their Group representative information.

District 3 Group Summary

Active Group: 32 Groups w/ Registered GRs: 20

New Groups: 1 Groups Updated 4

Group and GR List

Meeting ID Meeting Name GR Name Group Email

30816712 Awakenings AFG awakenings@jaxafg.org

49272 Beaches Saturday Morning Adult Children AFG beachessaturday@jaxafg.org

2662 Circle Of Hope AFG circleofhope@jaxafg.org

30688248 Discovering Choices AFG discoveringchoices@jaxafg.org

30763188 Don't Worry Be Happy AFG behappy@jaxafg.org

30734296 Downtown AFG downtown@jaxafg.org

30805178 Finding Serenity findingserenity@jaxafg.org

502388 Hope For Today AFG hopefortoday@jaxafg.org

30621397 Laugh Out Loud AFG laughoutloud@jaxafg.org

30810320 Lost And Found AFG lostandfoundag@gmail.com
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43226 Mandarin Monday Night AFG mandarin@jaxafg.org

2564 S.O.S. AFG sosfernandina@jaxafg.org

30542743 Arlington Serenity Seekers AFG Chris D serenityseekers@jaxafg.org

2641 Arlington Tuesday Nite AFG Peg E arlington@jaxafg.org

30692338 Easy Does It AFG Jodie L easydoesit@jaxafg.org

503441 Fruit Cove AFG Robyn K fruitcove@jaxafg.org

30834909 Green Cove Springs AFG Denise

30622546 Hope And Healing AFG Ruth D hopeandhealing@jaxafg.org

2808 Just In Time AFG Diane C justintime@jaxafg.org

51028 Language Of The Heart AFG Roxanne A languageheart@jaxafg.org

30695719 Let It Begin With Me Alison H now_serenity@yahoo.com

30710293 Macclenny Hour Of Hope And Healing AFG Doneita G macclenny@jaxafg.org

30811774 Men Of Hope And Serenity AFG Phil G menofhopeandserenity@jaxafg.org

31110 New Beginnings Adult Children AFG Jackie N newbeginnings@jaxafg.org

30817459 New Hope New Friends AFG Carla F newhope@jaxafg.org

2650 Ok Ortega AFG Joseph S ortega@jaxafg.org

30781153 One Day At A Time AFG Diane O onedayatatime@jaxafg.org

63742 One Thursday At A Time AFG Sue B onethursday@jaxafg.org

2653 San Marco AFG Lydia W sanmarco@jaxafg.org

2660 Spiritual Awakenings AFG Mary C spiritualawakenings@jaxafg.org

30523400 Tuesday Morning AFG Kristi B tuesdaymorning@jaxafg.org


